



IENOVA ANNOUNCES THE EXTENSION OF THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE DELISTING TRUST ESTABLISHED BY SEMPRA

Mexico City, April 13, 2022 – Infraestructura Energética Nova, S.A.P.I. de C.V. ("<u>IEnova</u>") informs that today, Sempra Energy ("<u>Sempra</u>") and BBVA México, S.A., Institución Banca Múltiple, Grupo Financiero BBVA ("<u>Trustee</u>"), agreed to amend the irrevocable management, investment and payment trust, identified with number F/412194-3 (the "<u>Delisting Trust</u>") that was established by Sempra as required under the Mexican Securities Market Law, with the purpose of purchasing the ordinary, nominative, Single Series shares, without par value, representing the capital stock of IEnova (the "<u>Shares</u>") owned by the shareholders who did not tender their Shares in the public cash tender offer launched by Sempra on August 12, 2021.

Among others, the Delisting Trust was amended to provide that it shall remain effective until the date on which it is terminated pursuant to the instructions of Sempra to the Trustee.

Shareholders of IEnova that have not sold their Shares to the Delisting Trust will continue to have the ability to do so in the terms thereunder until the Delisting Trust is terminated as instructed by Sempra to the Trustee.